

ÍITEM NO.123

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5863 OF 2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.for  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appeared for the respondent, though served.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order. No costs.

However, the question of law is kept open.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5863 OF 2007

State of Rajasthan & Others

..Appellants

versus

Sarla Devi

..Respondent

O R D E R

None appeared for the respondent, though served.

Having heard learned counsel for the appellants, we

are of the opinion that this is not a fit case to exercise  
our discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of  
India.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. No

costs.

However, the question of law is kept open.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
August 11, 2011

.....J.  
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]